March 30, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2300

Page 1, remove lines 13 through 23

Page 1, line 24, replace "h." with "d."

Page 2, line 1, replace "i." with "e."

Page 2, line 2, replace "i." with "f."

Page 2, after line 2, insert:

"g. The minority leader of the house of representatives or the leader's designee;"

Page 2, line 3, replace "k." with "h."

Page 2, line 4, replace "L" with "i."

Page 2, line 4, replace "One legislator" with "Two legislators"

Page 2, after line 6, insert:

- 'a. The vice president for finance and administration at North Dakota state university or the vice president's designee;
- b. The vice president for finance and operations at the university of North Dakota or the vice president's designee;
- c. One individual, appointed by the governor, who is employed as the business manager or the vice president for finance at a two-year institution under the control of the state board of higher education;
- d. One individual, appointed by the governor, who is employed as the business manager or the vice president for finance at any institution under the control of the state board of higher education other than an institution represented under subdivision a, b, or c;"

Page 2, line 7, replace "a." with "e."

Page 2, after line 8, insert:

"f. One individual appointed by the chairman of the legislative management from a list of three names submitted by the North Dakota university system staff senate;"

Page 2, line 10, replace "b." with "g."

Page 2, line 22, replace "seven" with "six"

Page 2, line 22, replace "thirteen" with "eleven"

Page 2, line 24, replace "Three" with "Four"

Page 2, line 24, replace "five" with "seven"

Renumber accordingly